PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
You kyum KIM	12/22/2009
Yea suk YOON	12/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FITI TESTING & RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	892-64 Jegi-dong, Dongdaemun-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	130-060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12666795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)558-6618

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-558-6617

Email: cmitchell@mitchellip.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Paul Mitchell

Address Line 1: 888 16th St., NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Paul Mitchell

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR(S) of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR(S):

KIM, You kyum a citizen of Korea YOON, Yea suk a citizen of Korea

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE;

FITI TESTING & RESEARCH INSTITUTE 892-64, Jegi-dong, Dongdaemun-gu, Scoul 130-060, Korea

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASS GNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING DRYING TIME OF QUICK WET AND DRIED FABRICS

and which is found in an application filed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sals, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and assessable to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

KIM, You kyum: 76400

2009. (2. 22.

YOON, Yea suk:

DATE: 12009. 12.22

PATENT

REEL: 023704 FRAME: 0264

RECORĐED: 12/25/2009